2018.01 M-TB6060-MTO1A-1

WTOMETI Ty iy s g =

The Engine Specialist =
INSTALLATION MANUAL

PRENIE
7oL ybkarviR—x2bEyh
OUTLET COMPONENT KIT

HE

APPLICATION MITSUBISHI 4G63 EVO.7-9 Ver.2

mE

PART NUMBER TB6060-MTO1A

B R / INDEX

4 N\
P2 HZXEE

L J

( N\
P6 English

L J

COREWIEEHRGESBEVLIFOVZE FIEITHYNESITENVET,
CERANICCOHRAZEZSKBHRADIZELIBELEZSL,

BRI RILTCRYHE SEATICKTICREL TS,
RAFICEMTOSIEFREID T Fo TS,
EEPHEA-N—DRTIIBHEERENDEIZGYET . KELAOE THELZSL,

TETRERICIYERINELIBE . BHTEEEZRAVARFT DT,
HoMLHT T AELFZELY,

RFEEHRTRUMAFTESNDIZRIEAREEZLT BERABELIZEL,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner’s own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




i R&YRAILIMIO
TOUNATH R vk )
TokLyREl (1)
ARIEE (1) -
s—ts kL (7
&)
N 52 2RILEMI0
68Tk ™
JOVk AT 2)
(1) o 5
(Rj) NT—SNUR (10)
TSAURTSY WIvIw AR—H— NoTF—S (1)
(1) Q) (5)
RILER L—ZAR—Z | EXPREME XFyH— TOMEI RTvh— -
D) 2) 2 HiKERBAE

)

EEICHERTIEE nustcaTessEcy,

BRI P UBFERAIE—R mhLOLUF BEHEEE
B MITSUBISHIFEIEER S TXY—RNIT4vF T H Ay ERl& C#EJBLIEELN,

an 2y - MR299686

B CORKGRAEERAICEAHLIFHIEREICOVNTEEHEDTT,
EEDELEOFIBCOVTHEEHEA—H—RITOBBEEELTHEREEL,
AYUSIIEHEHFEEHRTT, Y —F M ED BTG VEREIN =GR CHERL TESLY,
AEFZOEYFFIERIEDES-IRIE T, EREL > -BELNIToTESLY,
BETHIEBUNNDIFERIEBODI N RERBLUV. IV UEBETIENLAHYET,

AEBHOBMYMFFICTHELEBRBDHREDRIZITIEENL VG ELTY . BEGAZMAGENT
FEEW AHGEB LU, VD UERIEBET BN DLHYFES,

B ARBERYMFFHRRE EYGTE, REEEFEAL TSN,
CHERAICELSENETAIZDEAYFEIRTT,

A =

B AEZORYFFIZIVOUELV, IHFY A AT LRTRITEHZTIRETIT> TS,
B SROGEIZKYETRORIE - LEMNERISATREEAL, &6 -FUEmAHEELB LA
Bnh A6, MBI ROEY F (FHIXERIZIT> TS,




| 1. SIEFORL YR LT DOERYSL

A CCCEBEN TV DM FIETT . DT EREEEESBLANS., BEL TS,

NYT)—RAFRimFERYNT,
ToF—HAN—=mYHNT,
HORAVN—IN—FRYNT,
A—RFr—Irv—E—hTOTII—ERMYNT,
o2t H—axyaEmYHN9,
JAOVRIFY =AML TERY ST,

T YR TS ybERYNT,
FTIRLYRLTERYSNT,
FTIRLYRIATH 502004 —FBY4H T,

© © N o a bk N~

| 2. TOMEl ZHORLYkavR—FORY F 1T

(ZEBRDEEMER]
IR AR & D fE A& AT - DA TRV I IE TRIOBEYTY . (EEDGEWLRILE-FyIHIEZFER)

<*¥vrAESRERAERERG RV > </—=IIEEREmERET LI >
DIART Y (FILyb—oa k1) @{Fvk M10 59N - m(6.0kgf-m)
QAR vk (TOU AT —fihfs) 7y M10

Q75 URILEMIO0 50N - m(5.1kgf-m) @)Lk M10 59N - m(5.9kgf-m)
@ TSA4RTSH XA/FHEBALLELES NoH—

Gl PPAY KA/FEHEFALAVNES @[RILE 49N - m(5.0kgf-m)
®|RFYEARILEMI0 [29.4N+m (3.0kgf-m)] Q| TFYV =R T4 FUTHR vk
KEBICEISSNDEBRICIXFESFESOCEBEEHLT 5728, (FBDORIVERL—ZAR—XEZEHL TS,

(& FIE]
1. FERONT—VFBEMF NOT—UNUREFERLTEET %,

A NoF—UNRURFERELEVESICRATHAEYY . HEHEFYETHELTRET S,



2. B—R—Fr—Sx—DT7 I YMIRZYR R BRI DRMEZEES %o

|
|
3.
4.

ZERI EER®

FBOFYrERNTE T ILFYLT EITINFIETHEBORZYRRILENERYF 5,
B—RFr—Sv—D T oLy
AAyRRILM ERRERYS T,

HERILY  294N-m ( 3.0kgf-m )

FYRERMYNTIR, RILFEFIMNSHENKSITTET S,
RILED BN =B LR EZPVET,
T IR ISATHSERY S LTI=0, 2 —ZFTOMEIZ I Ly kL FIZBRY A5,
TIRLYMSALTERREBLLMEN R vhERAVD, a—RFr—S v —IZRYA 5,
XAABISUURILE(RIER) -MIEHA Ry MER,
#E4HRILY 59.0N-m(6.0kgf—m)
TIORLYRITSHYRET IR YR NA TR UERIZERYFTIT5,
#E4HRILY 36.0N-m(3.7kgf-m)
ZAOVRIFY —RMATERBART Y GEIEO-Q) . 752 0HRILE(RTEQ-OD) ZEALT
TORLYRATRUEEI N—2(ZERY F (T3,
-, TRESRBICN\VH—~RYHIT5,

2OV ML T OBYMFIFISERAL TS0, F=.

f~
@ AL /A AR, EEEA TR EAT—ERNT
;) - o) NH—~ORYMHIFRELAHELD S, RILMNEERALER A,

A

TREZSRBIZHEDAR—HY—ZHEAL T, JARAUNA—N—DORYF HHEZ TIT5,

ISV URIVE \
(4T IL2 : 49N m (4.9kgf-m) ] HORAIN—/N—

T E
WEEEEOBERECLY, WRONH—BIDERETF ST HBEHYET
ZOHE. N\UH—HEFBLEVEEET. FABLUL L FREEEALTHEIF TS,

B N\UA—ZHYBITFEER. (TAZLAENEIITTERL. FEES LTS,
B EREEER. REGRZTVFSNGRONBEREEL TSN,




B BAZBEDTITIVRR, FHEOBNEEHRL THLRMHETOTTIL,
HE., ElEAXEIC ott)+ DEIVT SV ANFZONENMGE (X, BEOEY AT FRILEE
AEDEKIREICED ., EBEVVTISUREZHGRELE®R ., KFEOLTT LY,

B 7MY ATITHREENMITBELIZRETEAT HE BN OBTORRELE
BYEY BAFRIT, BT ERAEZIT>TTSLY,

B EE-ERAREFOLEICSHLCT, ERSHOBERNEKETOTTSIL,

[ 3. J%'im% DER

L BT —HN—F ZOMORYSN LRI RERY TS,
2. NyT)—AFTRIHEFEBIFTS,

| 4. BAROREE

1. BEIZF SN GEOD BERKDRT S,
2. IUOUEREIL. TAR) T D #92500rpmIEEE THEREF LIT. EEEFHNELNERT S,
3. HEEZITL.. BERAPEEENELAERT S,

VANE T
= H
B BHOTENHDHELMERDET O, FABAARELEEDRRELS=8H.
HERITEEITITOTEELY,
B BRENAHLE, HEDETLHIARICLSITEEZRCTRELLYREKRTY,
B ETHICEBERLGSEELISETERIEL, BRET>TZSLY,
B TOETEEEZITIBEEF. VDU —L-ITXJ —RAMN—YDN+RFITHZT-KRET
ToTLEESLY,

B BROFEFENELCTOSEREFIIVCUEZBRBET . EFIXBITEEEKEL.
BRI TS,

B AGRZEEBELER, ERARICE O TIRIV OV RHHRICKEGEIEAHIEELNHYFET .
ERRII. IVOUDIRBEHERL. REICHLTENLDBIRAEEITOTESEL,



| KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

FRONT PIPE GASKET
OUTLET SIDE (1)
CATALYST SIDE (1)

©
S

HEX NUT M10
(2)

@

BANDAGE (1)

FRONT PIPE
(1M

BLIND PLUG COPPER WASHER  SPACER
(M M (%)

STUD BOLT M10
(1)

()

FLANGE BOLT M10
@)

[/ =

BANDAGE BAND (10)

BOLT SMOOTH PASTE EXPREME STICKER (2) TOMEI STICKER (2) INSTALLTION
(1) MANUAL (1)
| REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION
M General engine maintenance tools M Torque wrench M Official servicing manual

B Stock MITSUBISHI exhaust fitting gasket (sold seperately).

P/N:MR299686

A CAUTION

B This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle's

official servicing manual.

B This product is intended for motorsport use and should only be used on a racing circuit or

a circuit closed off from public roads.

B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

B Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

B Do not use excessive force when attaching or removing components as this may damage the item.

B When installing, use the appropriate tools and safety gear to avoid injury.

/A WARNING

H Install the product only when the engine and/or parts around the exhaust is cool.

M Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards

and/or damage to the vehicle.




1.

REMOVING THE STOCK OUTLET PIPE

A The following are basic instructions. For more details please refer to the vehicle's
official service manual.

Remove the battery negative terminal.
Remove the under engine cover.
Remove the crossmember bar.

Remove the turbo—charger heat—shield.
Remove the O2 sensor connector.
Remove the front exhaust pipe.
Remove the outlet bracket.

Remove the exhaust outlet.

© © N o a bk N~

Remove the O2 sensor form the outlet pipe.

2. INSTALLING THE TOMEI OUTLET COMPONENT

[Mounting position(s) for each component)
The positioning of each part is shown below together with the torque specifications.
Stock parts should be used for nuts and bolts without a reference number.

B @x

<Positioning and torque specs of the included components>

(D| The gasket between outlet and front pipe. @|Nut M10 59N - m(6.0kgf-m)
(@| The gasket between front pipe and catalyst Washer M10

®)|Flange Bolt M10 50N *m(5.1kgf-m) ©)|Bolt M1o 59N - m(5.9kgf-m)
@)|Blind bolt Xonly when not using A/F meter Hanger

®)|Copper washer Xonly when not using A/F meter @|Bolt 49N - m(5.0kgf-m)
®|M10 studs [29.4N-m (3.0l [29.4N-m (3.0kgf-m)] (2|Exhaust fitting gasket

Apply the included Bolt Smooth Paste to prevent the parts from becoming seized.

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]
1. Wrap the outlet component using the included bandage and bandage bands.

A To avoid injury cut the excess off the bandage bands then bend/fold the ends.




2. Reposition one of the stud bolts on the turbo charger outlet.
Before After

Using the two included hex nuts, use Using the two included hex nuts, use the 'double nut’
the 'double nut’ method to remove method to fit the included stud bolt.

one of the stud bolts on the turbo charger

outlet. Torque spec. 29.4N+*m ( 3.0kgf-m )

/\ cAuTION

B When removing the nuts,ensure you do not move the stud bolt.
M If the stud bolt moves then repeat the above process.
3. Attach the 02 sensor removed earlier to the TOMEI Outlet Pipe.

4. Attach the stock Mistubishi exhaust fitting gasket to the Turbine, and install the Outlet.
¥ Parts used: Flange Bolts (3), previous page) and Stock Gasket
Specified Torque  59.0N-m(6.0kgf-m)
5. Install the outlet bracket onto the outle pipe/vehicle.
Specified Torque  36.0N-m(3.7kgf-m)

6. Install the front exhaust pipe onto the outlet pipe/catalytic converter using the included
Gasket (D@, previous page) and Flange Bolt (®)+{), previous page).
Use the below diagram for refrence when installing on to the hanger.

Do not use. Remove the metal collar and bolt from the ehaust hangers

(@0, previous page). These will not be used as the Outlet Component
% mounts directly onto the exhaust hangers.

0

7. Use the below diagram for refrence when installing the included spacers to lower the crossmember bar.

Flange Bolt
[Tightening torque : 49N m (4.9kgf-m)

Crossmember Bar

A CAUTION

B Due to minor differences between individual vehicles, the hanger mounts on the Outlet Component may
interfere with the chassis. In such a case, carefully bend the hanger mounts into the correct positioning.

B Use caution to avoid injury when bending the hanger.

B After completing the above, test drive the vehicle to double check the fitment.



M Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening down
the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences between
individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings of each component and adjust the positioning
until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

B Ensure you clean the product after installation. Using the product whilst there is oil or other
debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

B Heat protection should be applied/installed as necessary.

| 3. REINSTALLING THE SURROUNDING COMPONENTS

1. Reinstall any surrounding components that were removed such as the under cover.

2. Reinstall the surrounding components such as the under cover and strut tower bar.

| 4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm to check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check for abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

M Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

B Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

M If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
M Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.
B Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/

broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

B Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.



10



11



wromeuusnrma

13 Orchard Suite 107
Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
TEL : +1-949-855-6577
FAX : +1-949-855-6525
http://www.tomeiusa.com

OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00 - 19:00 PST

12




